

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8595/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2006 in TTR No. 412/1999 & TTR No. 413/1999 & TTR No.

414/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. ALLIED AGENCIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Realization of demand raised in terms of the demand
notice dated 25.4.2006
shall remain stayed subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five L
akhs)
for the three years concerned within a period of six weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master