

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8595/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2006 in TTR No. 412/1999 & TTR No. 413/1999 & TTR No. 414/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. ALLIED AGENCIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Bhandari,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv,

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The amount deposited with the Sales Tax Authority shall continue to remain deposited during the pendency of appeal.

Since the requisite amount has been deposited, stay of recovery to continue.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER